

\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9986/2019 and CM APPL. 41373/2019**

RAHUL YADAV AND ORS. Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ajesh Luthr and Mr.Amit Chawla,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr.Kumar Jwala and Mr.Rajiv
Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **16.09.2019**

CM APPL. 41374/2019 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 9986/2019 & CM APPL. 41373/2019

2. List on 23rd September, 2019.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2019

pa