

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9986/2019 and CM APPL. 41373/2019**

RAHUL YADAV AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ajesh Luthra and Mr.Amit
Chawla, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajiv Ranjan Mishra and
Mr.Siddhartha Nagpal, Advocates,
proxy for Railways.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **23.09.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents is stated to be unwell today. The Respondents shall produce the relevant records through a responsible officer on the next date.

2. List on 26th September, 2019.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019/pa