

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9986/2019 and CM APPL.41373/2019 (stay)**

RAHUL YADAV AND ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.A. Luthra, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Dr.Kumar Jwala, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% 26.09.2019

1. Counsel for the Respondents states that some more time is needed to gather records from all the zones. At his request, list on 30th September 2019.

2. The steps taken by the Respondents in the meanwhile would be subject to the outcome of the writ petition.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

SEPTEMBER 26, 2019

tr