

\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 9986/2019 and CM APPL. 41373/2019 (Stay)**

**RAHUL YADAV AND ORS.** ..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ajesh Luthra with Mr. Amit  
Chawla, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajan Sabharwal, with Ms.  
Bhavya and Ms. Dipti Jain,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR**  
**JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **02.12.2019**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, list on 12<sup>th</sup> February,  
2020.

**S.MURALIDHAR, J.**

**TALWANT SINGH, J.**

**DECEMBER 02, 2019**

*mr*