



\$~51 to 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8319/2019 CM APPL. 34459/2019 CM APPL. 34460/2019
CM APPL. 3357/2020

+ W.P.(C) 9487/2019

+ W.P.(C) 9780/2019

+ W.P.(C) 9986/2019 CM APPL. 41373/2019

+ W.P.(C) 10189/2019 CM APPL. 42060/2019

+ W.P.(C) 11138/2019 CM APPL. 45887/2019

+ W.P.(C) 12694/2019 CM APPL. 51874/2019

+ W.P.(C) 13064/2019 CM APPL. 53290/2019

+ W.P.(C) 13906/2019 CM APPL. 55747/2019

+ W.P.(C) 11065/2021 CM APPL. 34122/2021

Counsel for the petitioners:

Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.
Mr. Amit Chawla, Mr. Vishesh
Sirohi, Adv.

Counsel for the respondents:

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC, Mr.
Krishna Chaitanya, Mr. Rajkumar
Maurya, Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev,
Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh CGSC, Mr. Aryan
Dhaka, Adv.

Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC Mr.
Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Mr.
Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, SrPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

17.02.2026



1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. Renotify on 08.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/rt